

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 990 of 2019

Smt. Ramkuvar Sahu **Versus** Kheman Lal Sahu

04.04.2024	<p>Mr. Satish Surya, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Shivendu Pandya, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 01 – application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>
------------	---

PAWAN